GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5239
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010

FUNDS FOR CIAT SCHOOLS
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Counter Insurgency and Anti-Terrorism (CIAT) schools established and funds provided to each of them during each of the last three years in the country including Orissa, State-wise; and

(b) the details of training provided to police personnel in such schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(a): During the 11th Plan period a scheme was approved for setting up of 20 Counter Insurgency and Anti-terrorism Schools (CIAT) four each in the States of Assam, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Orissa. So far, the Gowt. of India has released Rs. 4.5 crore to each of these States for establishment of 03 CIAT Schools in each of the State. Details of funds released in the last 03 years is as below:

2007-08: Nil
2008-09: Rs. 12 Crore

2009-10: Rs. 10.50 Crore

In total Rs. 22.50 crores has been released for establishment of 15 CIAT Schools.

(b): So far, 226 police personnel have been trained and 224 personnel are undergoing training in one CIAT School at Chandka,
Orissa.
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